2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q1 How frequently do you (or anyone in your household) vote in the
Tahoe Donner Board of Directors election?

Answered: 1,344  Skipped: 0
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I don't know I

| prefer not
to say
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Annually / every year 49.33% 663
Most years 16.74% 225
Occasionally 11.01% 148
Never 16.59% 223
| don't know 4.69% 63
| prefer not to say 1.64% 22

Total Respondents: 1,344



2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q2 Did you vote in the 2018 Director's election?

Answered: 1,344
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58.48% 786
31.47% 423
10.04% 135



2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q3 If not, what best describes why you did not vote in last year's election

Answered: 397  Skipped: 947

I'm not
designated t...

I never
received my...

| submitted my
ballot too late

Voting was not
important to me

1 didn't know
who to vote for

| just forgot
to vote

| wasn't aware
of the...

I wasn't an
owner last year

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I'm not designated to vote for my property 3.53% 14
| never received my ballot and didn't ask for a new one 3.78% 15
| submitted my ballot too late 0.76% 3
Voting was not important to me 6.80% 27
I didn't know who to vote for 45.59% 181
| just forgot to vote 10.08% 40
| wasn't aware of the elections 7.05% 28
| wasn't an owner last year 13.10% 52
Other (please specify) 9.32% 37
TOTAL 397
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q4 How would you like to learn about your candidates?(select up to 4)

Answered: 1,195  Skipped: 149
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Night

Casual Meet +
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Via Tahoe
Donner...

Candidate
statements

Personal
communicatio...

Other (please
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Candidates Night 18.58% 222
Casual Meet + Greets at Association amenities 14.06% 168
Introductory videos 37.32% 446
On the Tahoe Donner website 57.99% 693
Via Tahoe Donner marketing communications (emails, TD News) 45.77% 547
Candidate statements 75.65% 904
Personal communication with candidates 6.11% 73
Other (please specify) 4.27% 51

Total Respondents: 1,195
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q5 How would you like candidates to engage with you?

Answered: 1,198

Through
scheduled...

Having
candidates...

Having
scheduled ti...

None of these

Other (please
specify)
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Through scheduled Association election events

Having candidates approach you outdoors at Association amenities
Having scheduled times to meet candidates in common areas
None of these

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 1,198
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q6 Any other comments or suggestions about Tahoe Donner Board of
Director Elections?

Answered: 410  Skipped: 934
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q7 On a scale of 1-5, how would you rate last year's elections
communications?

Answered: 1,198  Skipped: 146

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.1 Horrible .2 .3 .4 .5 Excellent

1 HORRIBLE 2 3 4 5 EXCELLENT TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no label) 2.75% 10.93% 44.82% 33.47% 8.01%
33 131 537 401 96 1,198 3.33
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q8 Do you plan to vote this year?

Answered: 1,198
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2019 Tahoe Donner Elections Benchmark Survey

Q9 Tahoe Donner Governing Documents will be up for member vote this
fall. The Governing Documents were last updated 27 years ago and
include HOA Articles of Incorporations, Bylaws and Covenants Rules

(C&Rs). Do you plan to vote?

Answered: 1,198  Skipped: 146
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Ves 94.57% 1,133
No 5.43% 65
TOTAL 1,198
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